

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
2 Starters	BROCCOLI & STILTON	CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		VEG	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		STOCK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	TOMATO & RED PEPPER	VEG	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		STOCK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	LEEK & POTATO	VEG	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		STOCK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	MUSHROOM	VEG	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		STOCK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	POTATO WEDGES	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BBQ SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
2 Starters	CHEESE & BACON WEDGES	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BBQ SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	
2 Starters	CHICKEN GOUJONS	GOUJONS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SWEET CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
2 Starters	KING PRAWN COCKTAIL	PRAWNS	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		MARIE ROSE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	BREADED MUSHROOMS	BREADED MUSH	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		GARLIC MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
2 Starters	BEEF NACHOS 1 OR 2	TORTILLAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BEEF CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		JALAPENO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	VEG NACHOS 1 OR 2	TORTILLAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		VEG CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		JALAPENO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
2 Starters	BUFFALO CHICKEN WINGS	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BBQ SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
2 Starters	PORK & CHICKEN LIVE PATE	PATE	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION CHUTNEY	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
2 Starters	BAKED CAMEMBERT	CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION CHUTNEY	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ❖ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ❖ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ❖ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ❖ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ❖ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		SALAD GARNISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
1 Main	HOLY COW	BEEF BRISKET	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SWEET&SPICY SAUCE	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	
		RED ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	
1 Main	STEAK & ALE PIE	STEAK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		CASK ALE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		PUFF PASTRY	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		GRAVY	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	
		MASH	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	BEEF CHILLI	BEEF MINCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TORTILLA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		JALAPENO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHICKEN ITALIANA	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TOM&BASIL SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	
1 Main	HUNTERS CHICKEN	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BBQ SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	CHILLI CHICKEN	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	THAI GREEN CHICKEN	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SAUCE/PASTE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		NAAN BREAD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	GAMMON STEAK	GAMMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		EGG	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PINEAPPLE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

1 Main	RUMP STEAK	RUMP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		GRILLED TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
		PEPPER SAUCE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
		DIANE SAUCE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
1 Main	PLAIN BEEF BURGER	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHEESE BURGER	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHEESE & BACON BURGER	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	BBQ, BACON & CHEESE	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BBQ SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	BBQ, BACON & CHEESE	MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	

1 Main	BEEF CHILLI BURGER	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		CHILLI SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soybeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	BACON & BLUE CHEESE	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		BLUE CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	BACON & BRIE BURGER	BEEF	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		BRIE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHILLI CHICKEN BURGER	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BEEF CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

1 Main	PIRI PIRI CHICKEN BURGER	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PIRI PIRI SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	JERK CHICKEN BURGER	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		JERK SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ❖ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ❖ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ❖ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ❖ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ❖ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	MOVING MOUNTAINS	MEAT FREE BURGER	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	FALAFEL & SPINACH	VEG BURGER	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BRIOCHE BUN	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		MIXED LEAF/TOM	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
1 Main	JUMBO / REG HADDOCK	HADDOCK	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No		
1 Main	SCAMPI	SCAMPI	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes		
1 Main	KING PRAWN SALAD	PRAWNS	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		MARIE ROSE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	RUMP&FRIED ONION SALAD	STEAK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	CHICKEN, BACON & BRIE	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SMOKED BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BRIE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabean	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	HALLOUMI & BEETROOT	HALLOUMI	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BEETROOT	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		COLESLAW	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
1 Main	VEG FISH & CHIPS	HALLOUMI	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
1 Main	SPINACH & RICOTTA CANN	CANELLONI	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

1 Main	RED THAI VEG CURRY	VEG CURRY	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		NAAN BREAD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	VEGETABLE CHILLI	VEG CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TORTILLA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		JALAPENOS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabbeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)		
4 Lunch	LIGHT BEEF CHILLI	BEEF CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No		
		TORTILLA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
4 Lunch	LIGHT VEG CHILLI	JALAPENO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		VEG CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TORTILLA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BASMATI RICE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
4 Lunch	LIGHT HADDOCK	SOUR CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		JALAPENO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		HADDOCK	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No	
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
4 Lunch	LIGHT SCAMPI	PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
4 Lunch	LIGHT RUMP	MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	
		RUMP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
4 Lunch	LIGHT RUMP	RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes		

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
4 Lunch	LIGHT GAMMON	GAMMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		EGG	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PINEAPPLE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
4 Lunch	LIGHT VEG FISH & CHIPS	BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
		HALLOUMI	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS SCAMPI	PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MUSHY PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TARTARE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No
		SCAMPI	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS FISH	LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRIES	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		HADDOCK	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS FISH	FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRIES	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS CHICKEN CHUNKS	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		FRIES	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS SAUSAGE	PORK SAUSAGE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		FRIES	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	KIDS BREADED HALLOUMI	HALLOUMI	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		FRIES	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEAS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

SUNDAY DINNER																
1 Main	TOPSIDE BEEF		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	PORK LOIN		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	TURKEY CROWN		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHICKEN BREAST		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
1 Main	CHICKPEA LOAF		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	GRAVY		May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes
9 Other	G F GRAVY		May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	May Contain	No	No
9 Other	YORKSHIRE PUD		Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	ROAST POTATO		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	MASH		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	VEG		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	STUFFING		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	HORSERADISH		Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabbeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
4 Lunch	FISH FILLET CIABATTA	HADDOCK	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	CHEESE & TOM CIABATTA	CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TOMATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	TUNA MAYO CIABATTA	TUNA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION & PEPPERS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	CHICKEN, BACON MAYO	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	PRAWN CIABATTA	PRAWNS	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MARIE ROSE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	STEAK & ONION CIABATTA	STEAK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CIABATTA	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	FISH FILLET WRAP	HADDOCK	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FLOUR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	CHEESE & TOM WRAP	CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TOMATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	TUNA MAYO WRAP	TUNA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION & PEPPERS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	CHICKEN BACON MAYO	CHICKEN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BACON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soybeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	PRAWN WRAP	PRAWNS	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MARIE ROSE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		LEMON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	STEAK & ONION WRAP	STEAK	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		WRAP	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
		RUSTIC CHIPS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

4 Lunch	CHEESE JACKET	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	CHEESE & BEANS JACKET	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BAKED BEANS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	VEG CHILLI JACKET	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		VEG CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	PRAWN JACKET	PRAWNS	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MARIE ROSE SAUCE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes
4 Lunch	BEEF CHILLI JACKET	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BEEF CHILLI	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

4 Lunch	TUNA MAYO JACKET	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TUNA	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		RED ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		PEPPERS	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BUTTER	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

9 Other	SIDE - RUSTIC CHIPS	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - CHEESY CHIPS	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - FRIES	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - CHEESY FRIES	POTATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHEESE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - ONION RINGS	ONION	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BATTER MIX	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - MIXED SALAD	SALAD GARISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		BALSAMIC GLAZE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ❖ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ❖ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ❖ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ❖ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ❖ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
9 Other	SIDE - PEPPERCORN SAUCE	PEPPERCORN	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - DIANE SAUCE	DIANE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SIDE - GARLIC BREAD	GARLIC BREAD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
9 Other	COLESLAW	VEG	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINING gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabbeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)	
3 Dessert	SPOTTED DICK	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	CHOC FUDGE	CAKE	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	CHOC BROWNIE	CAKE	Yes	No	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRESH CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	CHOC SPONGE	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	GINGER, RUM & RAISIN	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	GF STICKY TOFFEE	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	STICKY TOFFEE	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	JAM ROLY POLY	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	TREACLE SPONGE	PUDDING	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CUSTARD	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	PROFITEROLES	PROFITEROLES	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHOC SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	BELGIAN SWEET WAFFLE	WAFFLE	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No	
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabbeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
		CHOC SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	HONEYCOMB	CHEESECAKE	No	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRESH CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	COOKIES & CREAM	CHEESECAKE	No	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRESH CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	GINGERBREAD	CHEESECAKE	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	Yes	Yes	No	No	No	No
		ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		FRESH CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
3 Dessert	TRIO OF ICE CREAM	STRAWBERRY ICE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		CHOCOLATE ICE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		VANILLA ICE CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		SQUIRTY CREAM	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		TOFFEE SAUCE	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
		STRAW SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	
		CHOC SAUCE	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	

9 Other	RAPESEED COOKING OIL	OIL	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	TABLE VINEGAR	VINEGAR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	TABLE	TOMATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	TABLE	MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	TABLE	BROWN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	Yes
9 Other	TABLE	SALAD CREAM	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	TARTARE	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	ENGLISH	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	DLJON	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	PEPPER	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No

* Cereals Containing Gluten

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ❖ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ❖ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ❖ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ❖ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ❖ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
9 Other	SACHETS	SALT	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	WHITE SUGAR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	BROWN SUGAR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	TOMATO	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	BROWN	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	SALAD CREAM	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	MAYO	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No
9 Other	SACHETS	VINEGAR	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)

- ◆ We prepare our food in kitchens with products CONTAINing gluten and nuts.
- ◆ Allergy data detailed in the table below has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of our products.
- ◆ Please inform staff of any food allergies prior to placing your order, even if you have eaten the dish previously, so that every precaution can be taken in the kitchen to prevent cross-contamination although this CANNOT be guaranteed.
- ◆ We have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate.
- ◆ We CANNOT guarantee that any product is "100% FREE FROM" any allergen because of the risk of unexpected cross-contamination.

Allergen - .

Dish Allergen Data Sheet

1/10/2022



Course / Category	Dish Name	Ingredient	1 Eggs	2 Milk	3 Fish	4 Crustacean	5 Mollusc	6 Peanuts	7 Tree Nuts	8 Sesame Seeds	9 Cereals containing gluten *	10 Soyabeans	11 Celery and Celeriac	12 Mustard	13 Lupin	14 Sulphites (preservative)
6 Bar	EXPRESSO		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	AMERICANO		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	CAPPUCCINO		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	LATTE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	HOT CHOCOLATE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	LUXURY HOT CHOCOLATE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	MINT CRISP	MINT	No	May Contain	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	WRAPPED MINTS	MINT	No	No	No	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	May Contain	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	FLAVOURED TEAS		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	TIA MARIA COFFEE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	BAILEYS COFFEE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	JAMESON COFFEE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	COURVOISIER COFFEE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	DISARONNO COFFEE		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	SEA SALT		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	CIDER VINEGAR & SEA SALT		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	CHEDDAR & ONION		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	SWEET CHILLI		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	SPICY TOMATO		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	CHORIZO		No	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	BLACK PEPPER & SEA SALT		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	BEEF		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	WILD THYME & ROSEMARY		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	JALAPENO & DILL		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	PORK SCRATCHING		No	No	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	Yes	Yes	No	No	No
6 Bar	MINI CHEDDARS		May Contain	Yes	No	No	No	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	No	No	No
6 Bar	KP DRY NUTS		No	May Contain	No	No	No	Yes	No	No	May Contain	May Contain	Yes	No	No	No
6 Bar	KP SALTED NUTS		No	May Contain	No	No	No	Yes	May Contain	No	May Contain	May Contain	No	No	No	No

*** Cereals Containing Gluten**

(wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains)